

Market Announcement

6 December 2024

Ovanti Limited (ASX: OVT) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Ovanti Limited ('OVT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of OVT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 10 December 2024 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



OVANTI LIMITED (ASX: OVT)

(ACN 091 192 871)

c/- Prime Company Compliance Level 9, 505 Little Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Website: www.ovanti.com Tel: +61 3 7002 5222 Email: enquiries@ovanti.com

6 December 2024

Mr Elvis Onyura Principal Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney) ASX Compliance Pty Ltd 20 Bridge St Sydney NSW 2000

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

Dear Sir

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Ovanti Limited (ASX: OVT)('Company') requests a trading halt be placed on the Company's securities pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, pending the release of an announcement regarding a capital raising to be conducted by Clee Capital, Barclay Pearce Capital Management and Sanlam Private Wealth.

The Company requests the securities remain in halt until the earlier of the release of an announcement regarding the above, or the commencement of trade on Tuesday, 10 December 2024.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor is it aware of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

This request has been authorised by Mr Joshua Quinn, Non-Executive Director and Company Secretary of Ovanti Limited.

Yours Faithfully,

Joshua Quinn

Non-Executive Director & Company Secretary

-